# **NOTICE OF PUBLIC REVIEW**

#### FOR THE CITY OF GROVE VISION AND GOALS RESOLUTION, AN ELEMENT OF THE CITY OF GROVE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN UPDATE

Notice is hereby given to all interested persons that a copy of the proposed Vision and Goals Resolution, an element of the City of Grove Comprehensive Plan Update, is available for public review at the following locations:

## **REVIEW LOCATIONS**

**City Hall** Weekdays between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. BY APPOINTMENT ONLY 104 West Third Street, Grove, Oklahoma 74344 918-786-6107

Grove Public Library Monday through Saturday between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. BY APPOINTMENT ONLY 1140 NEO Loop, Grove, Oklahoma 74344 918-786-2945

### City of Grove website at <a href="https://www.cityofgroveok.gov">https://www.cityofgroveok.gov</a>

The proposed Vision and Goals Resolution has been created by community residents during a series of public open houses, community surveys, and focus group meetings. The purpose of this resolution is to clearly identify and establish the community's vision for the future and to identify the goals and objectives to achieve this vision.

# NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

#### BEFORE THE CITY OF GROVE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

Notice is hereby given that on the 14<sup>TH</sup> day of July 2020, at 3:00 P.M. in Room 7 at City Hall Council Chambers, located at 104 West Third Street, Grove, Delaware County, Oklahoma, the Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a Public Hearing to accept comments related to the proposed resolution. Following the Public Hearing, the Commission may make a recommendation to the City Council related to the proposed resolution.

Pending the Commission's action, the City Council may discuss and take possible action on the proposed resolution during their regular meeting on the 21<sup>st</sup> day of July 2020, 6:00 P.M. at City Hall Council Chambers, located at 104 West Third Street, Grove, Delaware County, Oklahoma 74344.

Anyone requiring special accommodations pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act should notify the City of Grove at 918-786-6107.

Posted at the City of Grove and <u>www.cityofgroveok.gov</u> at 4 p.m. on June 10, 2020 by Debbie Bottoroff, Assistant City Manager.